# 505680575 09/19/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5727383

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
SHIMON MIZRAHI			04/11/2011
MOSHE NARKIS			04/11/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	PRODUCTIVE RESEARCH LLC		
Street Address:	1599 SUGAR MAPLE WAY		
City:	WEST BLOOMFIELD		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48234		
Property Type Application Number:		Number           6567180	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (2		248)292-2910	
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
using a fax number, if i	)roviaea:	II IIIALIS UUSUGGESSIUL II WIILDE SEULV	
using a fax number, if p Phone:	-	2482922920	
•	2	-	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	2  I  T	2482922920 ujkaj@patentco.com ERRY M. FINERMAN	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2  I       	2482922920 ujkaj@patentco.com TERRY M. FINERMAN 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	2  I       	2482922920 ujkaj@patentco.com ERRY M. FINERMAN	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2  i   	2482922920 ujkaj@patentco.com TERRY M. FINERMAN 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2  i   	2482922920 ujkaj@patentco.com ERRY M. FINERMAN 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2  i   	2482922920 ujkaj@patentco.com ERRY M. FINERMAN 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 1431.019US	

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: **U.S.** Application Inventors By:

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

#### ASSIGNORS:

Shimon Mizrahi 6 Sereni St. Haifa, Israel 32972 Nationality: Israel

Moshe Narkis 3 Lavon Street Haifa, Israel 34951 Nationality: Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

**Productive Research LLC** 1599 Sugar Maple Way West Bloomfield, Michigan 48324 State or Country of Formation: MI, U.S.A

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### FORMABLE LIGHT WEIGHT COMPOSITE MATERIAL SYSTEMS AND METHODS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Application 13/027,423 filed on February 15, 2011 and PCT Application No. PCT/US11/24829 filed on February 15, 2011 which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applications 61/304,640, filed on February 15, 2010; 61/371,360, filed on August 6, 2010; 61/377,599, filed on August 27, 2010; and 61/387,164, filed on September 28, 2010; and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 4



patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. This assignment includes any and all rights to sue for past damages based on any application or Letters Patent assigned herein.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: April 11, 2011

Signature of Shimon Mizrahi

#### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I. Yuval Shoham

Whose full post office address is: <u>34 Vitkin St. Haifa, Israel, 34755</u> Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see: Shimon Mizrahi

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: <u>Haifa</u> On this <u>11</u> day of <u>April</u> 2011

Subscribing Witness

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 4



Date: April 11, 2011

mb Aqueis

Signature of Moshe Narkis

#### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I. Yuval Shoham

Whose full post office address is: <u>34 Vitkin St. Haifa, Israel 34755</u> Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see: <u>Moshe Narkis</u>

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Haifa

On this 11 day of April, 2011

**Subscribing Witness** 

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 4/27/1)

BY: Eyal Mizrahi Manager Productive Research LLC 1599 Sugar Maple Way West Bloomfield, Michigan 48324

County of OAKLAND ) ) State of MICHIGAN )

Before me this  $21^{\text{th}}$  day of APRIE 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Wasquelier

Notary Public



© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention----Multiple Inventors-page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/19/2019

### PATENT REEL: 050430 FRAME: 0974